## Edgar Filing: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC - Form 4

SANDRIDG Form 4 October 20, 2	E ENERGY I 2016	NC									
FORM	1 4								OMB AF	PROVAL	
FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549							OMB Number:	3235-0287			
Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or				CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OI SECURITIES						Expires: January 31 2005 Estimated average burden hours per	
Form 5 obligation may cont See Instru 1(b).	Filed Filed inue.	17(a) of the	Public U	tility Hold		any A	Act of	e Act of 1934, 1935 or Section 0	response	0.5	
(Print or Type F	Responses)										
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> Turk Steven Darrell			2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC [SDOC]				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
(Last)	(First) RT S. KERR A	(Middle)	۰. ۱	f Earliest Tra Day/Year)	ansaction			Director X Officer (give below) EVP and Cl		Owner er (specify Office	
				I. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)				6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_Form filed by One Reporting Person			
OKLAHOM CITY, OK 7								Form filed by M Person	lore than One Re	porting	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tabl	e I - Non-D	erivative Se	curiti	es Acqı	uired, Disposed of	, or Beneficial	ly Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction I (Month/Day/Ye	ear) Executio any	med	3.	4. Securitie n(A) or Disg (Instr. 3, 4	es Acquosed c and 5) (A)	uired of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of	
Common Stock (1)	10/19/2016			Code V $A^{(2)}$	Amount 109,012 (3)	or (D) A	Price \$ 0	(Instr. 3 and 4) 109,012	D		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. oriNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	Amou Unde Secur	le and ant of rlying ities . 3 and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

## Edgar Filing: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC - Form 4

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
FB	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
Turk Steven Darrell 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-6406			EVP and Chief Operating Office					
Signatures								
By: Justin Byrne, Power of Attorney	10/20/	/2016						

<u>\*\*</u>Signature of Reporting Person

Date

## **Explanation of Responses:**

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

On May 16, 2016, Sandridge Energy, Inc. and substantially all of its direct and indirect subsidiaries (collectively, the "Debtors") filed voluntary petitions for relief under chapter 11 of title 11 of United States Code in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern

 (1) Volumer y periods for rener inder emperiod of the Proformed states code in the office states bank upper Court for the Southern District of Texas (the "Bankruptcy Court"). On September 9, 2016 the Bankruptcy Court entered an order confirming the Amended Order Confirming The Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan Of Reorganization Of SandRidge Energy, Inc. and Its Debtor Affiliates (the "Plan").

(Continued from Footnote 1) On October 4, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), the Plan became effective pursuant to its terms and the Debtors emerged from the chapter 11 cases. On the Effective Date, all outstanding shares of SandRidge Energy, Inc. old common stock were

- (2) cancelled and extinguished. The Class A Common Stock is an issue of capital stock created as of the Effective Date and represents an ownership interest in SandRidge Energy, Inc. subsequent to the Effective Date.
- (3) Consists of 109,012 shares of restricted common stock, the restriction of which lapse in one-third (1/3) installments on each of the first, second and third anniversaries of the grant date.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.